Vat receivable 71,693,453 71,693,453

Total Assets 6,721,624,260 1,176,857,143 7,898,481,403

Liabilities
Trade and other payables 1,144,010,371 1,144,010,371
Taxation payable 1,675,100,478 1,675,100,478

Total Liabilities 2,819,110,849 2,819,110,849

Net Liquidity Gap 3,902,513,411 1,176,857,143 5,079,370,554

16

GUYANA WATER INC.

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2016

2.14 FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS AND FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (CONT'D)

(e) Interest Rate Risk

Interest Rate Sensitivity Analysis

The Company's interest rate risk arises primarily from its interest bearing investments with
commercial banks.

The sensitivity analysis below is based on the exposure of interest rates for financial instruments
at the end of the reporting period. A positive number indicates an increase in profits where the
interest rates appreciate by 1% and 0.5°,/o for the Certificate of Deposits and Save and Prosper
account. For a decrease in the interest rate, this would have an equal and opposite effect on profit,
and the balances below would be negative.

Increase/ 	Increase/ 	Increase/
(Decrease) in 	(Decrease) in 	(Decrease) in
interest rates 	profits 	 profits

2016 2015

Certificate of Deposits +1%/-1% + / - 3;319,629 + / - 5,518,297
Save and Prosper Account +0.5% / -0.5% + / - 2,576,946 + 7- 1,015,550

+ / - 5,896,575 + / - 6,533,847

17

G
U

Y
A

N
A

 W
A

T
E

R
 IN

C
.

N
O

T
E

S
 T

O
 T

H
E

 F
IN

A
N

C
IA

L
 S

T
A

T
E

M
E

N
T

S

F
O

R
 T

H
E

 Y
E

A
R

 E
N

D
E
D

 3
1
 D
E

C
E

M
B

E
R

 20
1

6

3
.

P
R

O
P

E
R

T
Y

,
P

L
A

N
T

 A
N

D
 E

Q
U

IP
M

E
N

T

3
4
6
.8

8
9
,1

2
8

4
1
.6

6
9
.7

6
9
.5

4
8

1.

2
4
6
.8

9
8

.4
0
3

3
0
.8

9
6

.9
5

5.
8
4
3

00
00

r
•, 7̂.

3
5
7
.1

8
5
.0

0
7

2
.0

7
8

.1
7
3
.3

2
3

8
2

0
.0

0
7

.8
9
7

A
s

a
t
3
1
 D
ec

em
be

r
2
0
1
6

N

2
3
,4

92
,4

9
4

,0
2

1

00

.o.

12
.5